The EBCN angle bracket has been designed to
fix vertical battens directly to the supporting
structure without the need for additional battens, it
creates a zone for insulation and/or ventilation
between the wall and the cladding.
Features
Material
Pre-galvanised mild steel. S250GD with Z450

For Use With
Fastening of timber battens or steel profile, to
support exterior cladding (ETICS).
ABC
Cladding installation
Attaching wood rafters and
square butting rafters.
Technical data sheet
EBCN
Angle bracket for cladding
Technical Data
Product dimensions
References DB nr.
Product dimensions [mm] Holes flange A Holes flange B
A B C t Ø6 Dim. oblong holes Ø9.0x20 [mm]
EBCN40/2.5 - 40 50 60 2.5 4 9.0x20 2
EBCN50/2.5 - 50 50 60 2.5 4 9.0x30 2
EBCN60/2.5 - 60 50 60 2.5 6 9.0x35.5 2
EBCN70/2.5 - 70 50 60 2.5 6 9.0x51 2
EBCN80/2.5 - 80 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN90/2.5 - 90 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN100/2.5 2408465 100 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN110/2.5 2408467 110 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN120/2.5 2408469 120 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN130/2.5 2408470 130 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN140/2.5 2408471 140 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN150/2.5 2408472 150 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN160/2.5 2408473 160 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN170/2.5 2408475 170 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN180/2.5 2408476 180 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN190/2.5 2408477 190 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN200/2.5 2408478 200 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN210/2.5 2408479 210 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN220/2.5 2408480 220 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN230/2.5 2408481 230 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN240/2.5 2408483 240 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN250/2.5 2408484 250 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
EBCN260/2.5 - 260 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2
Technical data sheet
EBCN
Angle bracket for cladding
Product characteristic capacities - Timber to concrete - 1